Jamesbury™ Figure 1057 - CSA
approved, automatic safety shut-off
and vent valves for gas appliances
The Jamesbury Figure 1057 Automatic
Safety Shut Off valves are CSA (Canadian
Standards Association) approved to meet
American National Standards Institute and CSA
International Standards Specification Z21.21/

19B131-4EN - 3/2025
Jamesbury™ Figure 1057 - CSA approved, automatic safety shut-off and vent valves for gas appliances
How to order Jamesbury gas safety shutoff and vent valves
WARNING: As the use of the valve is application specific, a number of factors should be taken into account when
selecting a valve for a given application. Therefore, some of the situations in which the valves are used are outside the
scope of this manual. If you have any questions concerning the use, application or compatibility of the valve with the
intended service, contact Valmet for more information.
The Gas Safety Shutoff and Vent Valve designation is made up of numbers and letters that describe all features of the
available variations of these units. Coding is as follows:
Example: 1057 3C11A1AG3 A 1” (3), ASME Class 300 reduced port short design valve (C), Carbon Steel Body and
Stainless Steel Trim (1), Xtreme Seats (1), Quadra-Powr X Actuator to operate at minimum temperature of -20°F and
60 psig air supply (A), QX2VB02SDM Limit Switch (1), Both Switches Fixed (A), S/S Solenoid (G), 24VDC low power
required (3), Spring to Close (Leave Blank)
Figure 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1057 3 C 1 1 A 1 A G 3
1 Valve Size
Code inches
A* 1/4” NPS
B* 3/8” NPS
1 1/2” NPS
2 3/4” NPS
3 1” NPS
4** 1-1/4” NPS
C 1-1/2” NPS
5 2” NPS
6 3” NPS
7 4” NPS
8 6” NPS
9 8” NPS
* Eliminator Only
** 4000 Series Only and Eliminator Only
2 Valve Style, End Connection & Body Rating
Code Style End Connection and Body Rating
A 7150 1/2”-8”, Reduced Port, Flanged, ASME Class 150
B 7300 1/2"-8", Reduced Port, Flanged, ASME Class 300
C 730S 1/2”-8”, Reduced Port, Flanged, ASME Class 300 short
D 9150 1/2”-6”, Full Port, Flanged, ASME Class 150
E 9300 1/2”-6”, Full Port, Flanged, ASME Class 300
F 4000 FB NPT 1/2”-1-1/2”, Full Port, NPT, ASME Class 800
G 4000 RB NPT 1/2”-2”, Reduced Port, NPT, ASME Class 800
H 9FA Eliminator 1/4”-2”, Reduced Port, NPT, ASME Class 600
J 7180** 1/2”-8”, Reduced Port, Flanged, ASME Class 150 with PED Certification
K 7380** 1/2”-8”, Reduced Port, Flanged, ASME Class 300 with PED Certification
L 738S** 1/2”-8”, Reduced Port, Flanged, ASME Class 300 short with PED Certification
M 9180** 1/2”-6”, Full Port, Flanged, ASME Class 150 with PED Certification
N 9380** 1/2”-6”, Full Port, Flanged, ASME Class 300 with PED Certification
P 4000 FB NPT M** 1/2”-1-1/2”, Full Port, NPT, ASME Class 800 with PED Certification
Q 4000 RB NPT M** 1/2”-2”, Reduced Port, NPT, ASME Class 800 with PED Certification
R 9FM Eliminator** 1/4”-2”, Reduced Port, NPT, ASME Class 600 with PED Certification
** Valves larger than 1” and CE Marked
B131-4EN - 3/202520
Jamesbury™ Figure 1057 - CSA approved, automatic safety shut-off and vent valves for gas appliances
3 Body and Trim Material
Code Material Temperature
Limit
1 2236 - Carbon Steel Body & Stainless
Steel Trim -20°F, -30°C
2 3600 - Stainless Steel Body & Trim -60°F, -51°C
3 22HB - Carbon Steel Body & Stainless
Ball and 17-4PH Stem -20°F, -30°C
4 36HB - Stainless Steel Body & Stainless
Ball and 17-4PH Stem -60°F, -51°C
5 2271 - Carbon Steel Body & Monel Ball
and Stem -20°F, -30°C
6 3671 - Stainless Steel Body & Monel Ball